## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

# TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 496—continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

						Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective		
Port	Tariff Item No.		Good	ds			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
H.O.	90.28.009	Telemax:										
		Chart'288'								115231K		
		probesP.T.							)	115232H		
		thermometersM	[ .			• • •	2			115233F		
DΝ	91.06.000	Elettromeccanicac	nly							912623G		

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

#### TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 497

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determination

			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective		
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods		Normal	Pref.	Pref. Ref.	cession Code	From	То
	85.01.011	Electric motors, single speed: EXCLUDING:		30	Aul 20 Can 20		202181B	1/6/80	• •
		(1) – (2) (3) motors exceeding 55 kW	••	-	DC 15 Pac Free			1/7/81	

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

#### Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Customs Act 1966 Wildlife Act 1953 Private Schools Conditional Integra-		1981/238 1981/239 1981/240	31/8/81 31/8/81 31/8/81	25c 25c 25c	60c 60c 60c
tion Act 1975 Fisheries Act 1908	Commencement Order (No. 2) 1981 Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950 (Reprint)	1981/241	23/8/50	\$2.15	\$2.60

### POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.